

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s)      for      Special      Leave      to      Appeal      (Civil)      No(s).15415-15416/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 15/04/2010 in SA No.410/2008 & SA No.411/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

T.RAVI &amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.CHINNA NARASIMHA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing Judgment,permission to file lengthy list of for interim relief)

c/c of the impugned dates and with prayer

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 15475-15476 of 2010

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing Judgment,permission to file lengthy list of for interim relief and office report)

c/c of the impugned dates and with prayer

SLP(C) NO. 15557 of 2010

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing Judgment,permission to file lengthy list of for interim relief and office report)

c/c of the impugned dates and with prayer

SLP(C) NO. 15562 of 2010

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing Judgment,permission to file lengthy list of for interim relief and office report)

c/c of the impugned dates and with prayer

Date: 24/05/2010

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Mrs. Vinitha Sasidharan, Adv.  
For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Advs.  
[SLP(C) Nos.15415-15416/2010]

Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. T.N. Rao, A.O.R.  
Mr. Srinivasa Reddy, Adv.

2

Mr. Mukeem, Adv.

[SLP(C) Nos.15475-15476/2010]

contd...2/-

3

SLP(C)No(s).15415-15416/2010 etc. contd..

Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. S. Madhusudhan Babu, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. M.A. Makheem, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, A.O.R.  
[in SLP(C)Nos.15557 and 15562/2010]

For Respondent(s)

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Adv.  
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., Adv.

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Balasubrahmanyam Kamarsu, Adv.  
Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.  
Leave granted.

The parties are directed to maintain status quo regarding the disputed properties, as it is obtaining today. This would necessarily mean that neither party shall alienate the suit property in any manner whatsoever or change present character thereof.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master