

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. NOS. 4 & 5 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4733 OF 2010

SHARIFUNNISA BEGUM Appellant (s)

VERSUS

V.LATHA (D) BY ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No. 4 - appln. for deleting the names of R.Nos. 1,9, 19-29, 41,44,45 and 47 from the array of parties and also to dispense with the service of notice on respondent Nos. 18, 30-40, 42,43,48-51, 54 to 72, 76, 77, 80-86, 88 to 108]

IA No. 5 - appln. for c/delay in filing the process fee] [with office report]

Date: 18/02/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Madhusudhan Babu, Adv. for
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.
Mr. A.V. Balan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

IA No. 4 is allowed at the risk of the appellant.

IA No. 5 - appln. for c/delay in filing the process
is allowed.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master