

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4276-4277 OF 2011

MASOOD ALI KHAN(D) THRU LRS & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

B.CHINNA NARASIMHA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 27/02/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.
Mr. Munawwar Naseem, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mr. B.K.Satija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Latest and correct addresses of unserved respondents have not yet been filed.

Steps have also not been taken to bring on record the LRs of deceased common respondent no. 73. Application for substituted service has been filed but that is barred by time and lying under defects which have not been cured by the appellants. Statement of case is also not filed by the Appellants.

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks some time to take remedial steps and to file statement of case. Needful be done within six weeks subject to payment of cost of Rs.2,000/- to be paid to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within four weeks.

Respondents may file their statement of case within six weeks thereafter.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER