

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4734-4735 OF 2010

ANEES MAKANDAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

B.CHINNA NARASIMHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing process fee, PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/08/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.
Mr. Ram Krishna, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mrs. V. Santhanalakshmi, Adv.
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan , Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan ,Advocate appearing on behalf of respondent Nos. 22-25 in Civil Appeal No. 4735/2010 submits that copy of the pleading has not been served. Learned counsel for appellant is directed to serve copy of the pleadings within two weeks and file proof.

18 respondents as per the details mentioned in Page Nos. 2 and 3 of the office report remain unserved. As per SL. No. 13 of the Office Report, Respondent No.76 in civil appeal Nos. 4734/2010 and 4735/2010 is reported to be dead.

..2/-

ITEM NO.68

- 2 -

The learned counsel for the respective appellants are directed to take steps to bring the Lrs. on record. Regarding the remaining unserved respondents each of the appellant directed to take steps against the respective unserved respondents in correct address within four weeks.

List the matter on 25.10.2013.

|
|mg

|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
| Registrar

|