

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6536-6537 OF 2010
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

DAP CONTAINERS PVT LTD AND ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

B. CHINNA NARASIMHA AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for compromise,impleadment and office report)

Date: 26/03/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.S.Madhusudhan Babu,adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the appellant is present. None for the respondent.

Await the return of the service report from the concerned Court. A reminder shall be issued.

Ld.counsel for the appellant has stated that he has filed an application for the substituted service of notice to the unserved respondents. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.11

-2-

|
|
| In case any such application is seen to have been filed by the |
| appellant, in that event the same shall be placed for orders |
| before the Ld. Registrar (Section XIIA). |

| (M.K.HANJURA) |
| Registrar |