

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M K H A N J U R A

Civil Appeal No(s). 7105-7106/2010

MEHRUNNISA BEGUM & ORS.

Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

B.CHINNA NARASIMHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for substituted service and office report)

Date : 08/07/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Hemal K. Sheth,Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rekha Pandey ,Adv.
Mr. S. Madhusudhan Babu,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Swami,Adv.
Mrs. Prabha Swami ,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellants seeks and is given two weeks' time, as last chance for filing the affidavit in proof of service of notice with proof of publication. Ld. counsel i

S directed to take fresh steps to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased common respondent No. 13 in C.A. No. 7105/2010 and Respondent No. 21 in C.A. No. 7106/2010, Common Respondent No. 19 in C.A. No. 7105/2010 and Respondent No. 27 in C.A. No. 7106/2010, Common Respondent No. 33 in C.A. No. 7105/2010 and Respondent No. 41 in C.A. No. 7106/2010.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2014.07.11
09:52:43 IST
Reason:

..2/-

Item No. 14 - 2 -

The learned counsel for the appellant shall file the fresh particulars and requisites for the service of notice to the Respondents as detailed at Serial Nos. 1 to 36 of the office report dated 7.7.2014. He shall do the needful within a period of four weeks', failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

The learned counsel for the appellant shall also file the statement of case within a period of 45 days. He shall provide the copy thereof to the learned counsel for the appearing respondents and they shall file the same within a period of 35 days thereafter.

List again on 10.9.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

Mg