

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. No. 4/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 6536/2010

DAP CONTAINERS PVT LTD AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B. CHINNA NARASIMHA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for recording of compromise and office report)

Date : 04/08/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Madhusudhan Babu, Adv.
For Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Archana Sachdeva, Adv.
Mr. B. Ramana Murthy, Adv.
Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It has been submitted by the learned counsel for the parties that the matter could not be compromised completely, but there is some compromise and the deed of partial compromise has already been kept on record.

List on 08.09.2014 so as to enable the parties to find out whether it is possible to have complete compromise and if not, the matter shall be heard on merits on that date.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Jayant Kumar Arora
Date: 2014.08.07
13:18:35 IST
Reason:

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar