

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. Nos. 11-12/2014 in Civil Appeal

No(s).

4734-4735/2010

ANEES MAKANDAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B.CHINNA NARASIMHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution of Lrs of the deceased respondent and office report)

Date : 02/09/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ram Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Application for substitution of Lrs of the deceased respondent 26 in C.A. No. 4734 of 2010 and same as respondent No. 34 in C.A. No. 4735 of 2010 is allowed.
Issue notice to the proposed Lrs. of the deceased respondent.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Usha Rani Bhardwaj
Date: 2014.09.04
16:55:54 IST

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

Reason: