

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 11-12 &amp; 13-14/2014 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 4276-4277/2011

MASOOD ALI KHAN(D) THRU LRS &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B.CHINNA NARASIMHA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(for substituted service and c/delay and office report)

Date : 11/09/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T. V. Ratnam,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.  
Mr. B. K. Satija,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
Application for substituted service is allowed.  
Respondent Nos. 55 & 56 in C.A. No. 4276 of 2011 and 1 & 2  
in C.A. No. 4277 of 2011 are permitted to be served  
through publication in New Indian Express, English  
Newspaper, Hyderabad Edition and Sakshi Telugu Newspaper,  
Hyderabad Edition.

Signature Not Verified

Proper steps in this behalf shall be taken within two

Digitally signed by

Rajni Mukhi

Date: 2014.09.12

weeks.

15:56:56 IST

Reason:

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER