

REGISTRAR COURT No. 2

LISTED ON : 17.09.2014

ITEM NO.:14

SECTION XII A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

(Letter dated 30th August, 2014 filed by Ms. T. Anamika, Advocate)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.6536-6537 OF 2010

DAP CONTAINERS PVT. Ld. & ORS.

..APPELLANTS

- VERSUS -

B. CHANNA NARASIMHA AND ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Ms. T. Anamika, Advocate has on 30th August, 2014 filed a letter for inspection of Original Record but since the applicant so far is not a party, the said letter is placed before the Ld. Registrar Court for its kind perusal (copy of letter is enclosed herewith)

It is further submitted that Ms. T. Anamika, Advocate has on 8th August, 2014 filed an application for impleadment as party Respondent in the matter above-mentioned. The application has been registered as IA No. 6 and was placed for the Hon'ble Court on 8th September, 2014 on which date it was directed to be listed on 13th October, 2014.

The letter dated 30th August, 2014 in the matters above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report for Orders.

Dated this, the 16th day of September, 2014.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate
2. Mr. Uttara Babbar, Advocate.
3. Mr. B. Ramanna Murthy, Advocate.
4. Ms. T. Anamika, Advocate
5. Ms. Rekha Pandey, Advocate

DEPUTY REGISTRAR