

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 4837-4838/2010

V.MADAN MOHAN RAO & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B.CHINNA NARASIMHA & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 6536-6537/2010

C.A. No. 1196-1197/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 17/09/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.D.Bharat Kumar,adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.
Mr.s.Madhusudhan Babu,adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.
Mr.Mrigank Prabhakar,adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan,Adv.
Mr. Manoj C. Mishra,Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.
Mr.Abhishek,adv.
Ms. Uttara Babbar,Adv.
Ms.T.Anamika,adv.
Mr.Vijayshree Pattnaik,adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RCivil Appeal Nos.4837-4838/2010

The office report states that although by order dated 30.04.2014 of this Court, four weeks time as last chance was given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioners to file the fresh particulars

and to take appropriate steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondents, yet he has not done the needful so far. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

Civil Appeal No.6536-6537/2010

The office report indicates that Ms.t.Anamika, Ld.advocate has on 8.08.2014 filed an application for impleadment as party respondent in the matter which has been registered as I.A.No.6. The said I.A. is directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13.10.2014. List accordingly.

Civil Appeal No.1196-1197/2012

Three weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the appellant to comply with the terms of the office report.

List again on 4.12.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB