

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1196-1197/2012

ANEES MAHMOOD & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B.CHINNA NARASIMHA & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with office report on default)

Date : 15/01/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Prity Kunwar, Adv.  
For Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants states that she has instructions to file application seeking substituted service on the unserved respondents and also to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.55 in C.A. NO. 1196 of 2012, respondent No.2 in C.A. No. 1197 of 2012 and respondent No.72 in both appeals and prays for an adjournment of four weeks.

The matter is adjourned for four weeks to do the needful.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Neeta Sapra  
Date: 2015.01.21  
16:47:36 IST  
Reason:

(R.NATARAJAN)  
Court Master

(PARDEEP KUMAR)  
AR-cum-PS