

ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4731-4732/2010

T.RAVI & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B.CHINNA NARASIMHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. For restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration and substitution of deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution application for setting aside an abatement and exemption from filing death certificate and exemption from filing death certificate in respect of Respondent Nos. 7 and 71 and substitution of deceased respondent and exemption and impleadment)

WITH

C.A. No. 4733/2010

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and appln.(s) for substitution and)

C.A. No. 4734-4735/2010

(With appln.(s) for exemption and appln.(s) for substitution of deceased respondent and appln.(s) for exemption and appln.(s) for substitution of deceased respondent and appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and Office Report)

C.A. No. 4736/2010

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and appln.(s) for substituted service and appln.(s) for substitution and Office Report)

C.A. No. 4837-4838/2010

(With appln.(s) for dispensing with service of notice and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6536-6537/2010

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and appln.(s) for impleadment and appln.(s) for impleadment and appln.(s) for impleadment and appln.(s) for substitution and appln.(s) for impleadment and appln.(s) for compromise and appln.(s) for impleadment and appln.(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and Office Report)

C.A. No. 4276-4277/2011

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23864-23865/2011

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 1196-1197/2012

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 7105-7106/2010

(With appln.(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and Office Report)

Date : 01/09/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.
Ms. Praseena Elizabeth Joseph,Adv.
M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai,Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

Mr. T. V. Ratnam,Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan,Adv.

Mr. B. K. Satija,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.

Ms. Uttara Babbar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after one week.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER