

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.8/2016, I.A.9/2016, I.A. 10/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s).
4736/2010

SHAREEFUNNISA BEGUM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B.CHINNA NARASIMHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
exemption)

WITH

Civil Appeal No(s). 4733/2010

(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
exemption)

Date : 18/03/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A. Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. Syed Ahmad Naqvi, Adv.
Ms. Shilpi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Praseena E. Joseph, Adv.
M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co.

Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.
Ms. Divya Swami, Adv.
Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the proposed LRs. of the deceased Respondent Nos. 5 & 7 in the substitution application as well as in the application for condonation of delay in both the appeals.

(RASHI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER