

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.9-10/2016 in Civil Appeal Nos.7105-7106/2010

MEHRUNNISA BEGUM &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B.CHINNA NARASIMHA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for deletion of the name of respondent)

Date : 18/04/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. Hemal Kiritkumar Sheth, Adv.  
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Madhusudhan Babu, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.  
Ms. Divya Swami, Adv.  
Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.

Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for deletion of the name of Proforma Respondent No.69 in C.A. No.7105/2010 and Respondent No.62 in C.A. No.7106/2010 is allowed at the risk of the appellants.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(RASHMI DHYANI)  
SR.P.A.(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER