

SECTION-XII A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos.15-16 of 2016.

(Applications for impleadment to implead the applicants as party Respondents)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4276-4277 OF 2011

MASOOD ALI KHAN(D) THR. LRS. & ORS. ...APPELLANTS

- VERSUS -

B. CHINNA NARASIMHA & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Advocates for common Respondent Nos. 28 & 41 have filed an application for impleadment to implead the applicants as party Respondents in the appeals above-mentioned but they have not filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of the proposed Respondents and the same has been registered as I. A. Nos.15-16 of 2016.

Service is complete in Civil Appeals.

The afore-said applications in the Appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber with this office report.

Dated this, the 4th day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Advocate, Ch. No. 129 (M.C. Setalvad Block)
2. Ms. Rekha Pandey, Advocate, Ch. No. 113 (M.C. Setalvad Block)
3. Mr. B. K. Satija, Advocate, Ch. No. 88, Lawyer's Chambers
4. M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Advocates, 20, Old Lawyer's Chambers, SCI

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR