

\220ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.3 SECTION XIIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
23864-23865/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/04/2010
in SA No. 410/2008 15/04/2010 in SA No. 411/2008 15/04/2010 in SA
No. 410/2008 15/04/2010 in SA No. 411/2008 passed by the High Court
Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

MASOOD HASHIM ALI & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.CHINNA NARASIMHA & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 11/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) None

For Respondent(s) None

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following

O R D E R

The impugned order in this case is dated 15.4.2010. The
special leave petition was filed in the year 2011. Five years'
have gone by since then. Most of the respondents are still
unserved. Details of the unserved respondents are depicted in the
office report dated 9.5.2016.

In the interest of justice, one further opportunity is
granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to effect service
on the unserved respondents. Service be effected as returnable
within ten weeks from today, subject to payment of Rs.10,000/- as
cost, to be deposited with the Supreme Court Advocates-on-Record
Welfare Trust, within four weeks from today.

(Renuka Sadana) (Parveen Kumar)

Court Master AR-cum-PS