

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 17-18, 19-20, 21-22, 23-24 & 25-26 in Civil Appeal No(s).
4734-4735/2010

ANEES MAKANDAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B.CHINNA NARASIMHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution of deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln. And exemption from filing death certificate and impleadment as party respondent and office report)

Date : 05/08/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ram Krishna, Adv.
 Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
 Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.
 Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

 Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

 Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 17-18 of 2015 & I.A. Nos. 19-20 of 2015

Issue notice on the application for substitution to bring on record legal heirs of Respondent No. 5 in Civil Appeal No. 4734 of 2010 & Respondent No. 71 in Civil Appeal No. 4735 of 2010, application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application and also on application for setting aside abatement.

I.A. No. 21-22 and 25-26 of 2015

At the request of the counsel, four weeks' time is granted to file death certificate of Respondent Nos. 5&7 in Civil Appeal No. 4734 of 2010 and Respondent NO. 71 & 73 Civil Appeal No. 4735 of 2010.

I.A. No. 23-24 of 2015

Issue notice on application for substitution to bring on record the legal heirs of Respondent No. 7 in Civil Appeal No. 4734 of 2010 and Respondent No. 73 in Civil Appeal No. 4735 of 2010.

List the I.A. for impleadement along with the main matter before the Court.

(Madhu Bala)
Court Master

(Madhu Narula)
Court Master