

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 7-8/2015, I.A. 9-10/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s).
4837-4838/2010

V.MADAN MOHAN RAO & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B.CHINNA NARASIMHA & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(for dispensing with service of notice and office report)

WITH

I.A. No. 11/2016 & I.A. No. 12/2016 in C.A. No. 4736/2010

(For deletion of the name of respondent and appln.(s) for exemption from filing death certificate)

Date : 29/08/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Tadimalla Baskar Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. A. Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. Syed Ahmad N., Adv.
Ms. Shilpi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Dhir, Adv.
For M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Prabha Swami, Adv.

Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.

Contd. 2..

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service on unserved respondents is dispensed with for the
time being subject to further orders.

Interlocutory Application No. 11/2016 for deletion of
name of respondent No. 52 in C.A. No. 4736/2010 is allowed at the
risk of the petitioner. Application for exemption from filing death
certificate of respondent No. 52 in C.A. No. 4736/2010 is also
allowed.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 7-8/2015, I.A. 9-10/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s).
4837-4838/2010

V.MADAN MOHAN RAO & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B.CHINNA NARASIMHA & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(for dispensing with service of notice and office report)

WITH

I.A. No. 11/2016 & I.A. No. 12/2016 in C.A. No. 4736/2010

(For deletion of the name of respondent and appln.(s) for exemption from filing death certificate)

Date : 29/08/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Tadimalla Baskar Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. A. Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. Syed Ahmad N., Adv.
Ms. Shilpi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Dhir, Adv.
For M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Prabha Swami, Adv.

Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.

Contd. 2..

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service on unserved respondents is dispensed with for the time being subject to further orders.

Interlocutory Application No. 8/2016 for deletion of name of respondent No. 52 in C.A. No. 4733/2010 is allowed at the risk of the petitioner. Application for exemption from filing death certificate of respondent No. 52 in C.A. No. 4733/2010 is also allowed.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER