

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. 33-34/2016, I.A. 35-36/2016 IN
Civil Appeal Nos. 4731-4732/2010

T.RAVI & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B.CHINNA NARASIMHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of respondent and exemption from
filing death certificate)Date : 02/09/2016 These applications were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Piyush Dwivedi, Adv.
for M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Tadimalla Baskar Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,AOR

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan,AOR

Mr. B.K. Satija,AOR

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Gudipati G. Kashyap, Adv.
Mr. Ram Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Kumar,AORMrs. Anjani Aiyagari,AOR
Mr. M.V. Rama, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey,AOR

Ms. Uttara Babbar,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The names of respondent Nos. 40 and 48 are deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the appellants.

I.A. Nos. 33-34 of 2016 are allowed.

In view of order passed above, I.A. Nos. 35-36 of 2016 are also disposed of.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master