

ITEM NO.4

IN COURT NO.2

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 8/2016, I.A. 9/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 4733/2010

SHARIFUNNISA BEGUM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

V. VENKATESWARA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and exemption from filing death certificate)

Date : 16/09/2016 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.
For M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co.

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.8/2016 seeks to delete name of respondent No.62 from the array of parties. I.A. No.8/2016 is allowed, at the risk of the appellant.

I.A. No.8/2016 stands disposed of.

No orders are required to be passed in I.A. No.9, in view of the order passed in I.A. No.8/2016.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR