

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.15

(REVISED)
SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 11/2016, I.A. 12/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s).
6536-6537/2010

DAP CONTAINERS PVT LTD AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B. CHINNA NARASIMHA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
office report)

Date : 03/10/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.Madhusudhan Babu, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. George Thomas, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.
M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan,Adv.

Mr. B. Ramana Murthy,Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.

Ms. Uttara Babbar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application to bring on record the Legal representatives
of deceased respondent nos. 71 and 73 in Civil Appeal no. 6537 of
2010 is dismissed. The appeal stands abated as against respondent
nos. 71 and 73.

In so far as Civil Appeal no. 6536 of 2010 is concerned, the respondent nos. 5 and 7 are no more.

Learned counsel submits that soon after the intimation on that behalf was given by the counsel appearing for the respondents, the appropriate application has been filed without any delay.

In the circumstances, the delay in preferring application to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent nos. 5 and 7 is condoned. Abatement, if any, is set aside. The application for substitution is allowed. Amended cause title be filed within 7 days from today.

(SONALI SAUND)
SR.P.A

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.11-12 OF 2016

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.6536-6537 OF 2010

DAP CONTAINERS PVT LTD AND ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

B. CHINNA NARASIMHA AND ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

The application to bring on record the Legal representatives of deceased respondent nos. 71 and 73 in Civil Appeal no. 6537 of 2010 is dismissed. The appeal stands abated as against respondent nos. 71 and 73.

In so far as Civil Appeal no. 6536 of 2010 is concerned, the respondent nos. 5 and 7 are no more.

Learned counsel submits that soon after the intimation on that behalf was given by the counsel appearing for the respondents, the appropriate application has been filed without any delay.

In the circumstances, the delay in preferring application to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent nos. 5 and 7 is condoned. Abatement, if any, is set aside. The application for substitution is allowed. Amended cause title be filed within 7 days from today.

.....J.
(UDAY UMESH LALIT)

NEW DELHI
OCTOBER 03, 2016

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 11/2016, I.A. 12/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s).
6536-6537/2010

DAP CONTAINERS PVT LTD AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B. CHINNA NARASIMHA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
office report)

Date : 03/10/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.M. Adhusudhan Babu, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. George Thomas, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.
M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

Mr. B. Ramana Murthy, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application to bring on record the Legal representatives
of deceased respondent nos. 71 and 73 in Civil Appeal no. 6537 of
2010 is dismissed. The appeal stands abated as against respondent
nos. 71 and 73.

In so far as Civil Appeal no. 6536 of 2010 is concerned, the
respondent nos. 5 and 7 are no more.

Learned counsel submits that soon after the intimation on that behalf was given by the counsel appearing for the respondents, the appropriate application has been filed without any delay.

In the circumstances, the delay in preferring application to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent nos. 5 and 7 is condoned. Abatement, if any, is set aside. The application for substitution is allowed. Amended cause title be filed within 7 days from today.

(SONALI SAUND)
SR.P.A

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)