

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 4731-4732/2010

T.RAVI & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B.CHINNA NARASIMHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 4733/2010

C.A. No. 4734-4735/2010

C.A. No. 4736/2010

C.A. No. 4837-4838/2010

C.A. No. 6536-6537/2010

C.A. No. 4276-4277/2011

SLP(C) No. 23864-23865/2011

C.A. No. 1196-1197/2012

C.A. No. 7105-7106/2010

(With Office Report)

Date : 24/11/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Prateek Dhir,Adv.

M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co,Adv.

Mr.A.Ramesh,Adv.

Mr. R. Chandrachud,Adv.

Mr.Ram Krishna,Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai,Adv.

Mr.D.Bharat Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

Mr.S.Madhusudhan Babu,adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. T. V. Ratnam,Adv.

Mr.C.George Thomas,Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.  
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan,Adv.  
Mr. B. K. Satija,Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.  
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.

Ms.Akanksha Choudhary,Adv.  
Ms. Uttara Babbar,Adv.

Mr.S.Madhusudhan Babu,adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No.4731-4732/2010 & 4837-4838/2010

Service is complete. Ld.counsel for the parties have not filed the statement of case. However, statement of case is not mandatory as per amended Supreme Court Rules,2013. Viewed thus, these matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

C.A. No. 4733/2010

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the Lrs. Of deceased respondent Nos.83 & 85 within three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted.

Registry to issue notice for alternative arrangement to the respondent Nos.48, 50, 54 & 55.Dasti in addition is permitted.

C.A. No. 4734-4735/2010

Registry to issue dasti in respect of the unserved respondents.

C.A. No. 4736/2010

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the Lrs. Of deceased respondent Nos.5 & 7 within three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted

Registry to issue notice for alternative arrangement to the respondent Nos.38 & 40. Dasti in addition is permitted as requested by Ld.counsel.

C.A. No. 6536-6537/2010

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the Lrs.of deceased respondent Nos.5 & 7 in C.A.No.6536/2010 within three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted.

C.A. No. 4276-4277/2011 & SLP(C) No. 23864-23865/2011

Files not received.

C.A. No. 1196-1197/2012

Application for deletion shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the respondent No.11 in C.A.No.1196/2012 and respondent Nos. 2 & 19 in C.A.No.1197/2012 within three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted.

C.A. No. 7105-7106/2010

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the respondent Nos.15, 63 & 82 in C.A.No.7105/2010 and respondent Nos.23, 10 & 78 in C.A.No.7106/2010 within three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted

List the matter again on 16.12.2016.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar