

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
23864-23865/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/04/2010
in SA No. 410/2008 and SA No. 411/2008 passed by the High Court of
A.P. at Hyderabad)

MASOOD HASHIM ALI & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.CHINNA NARASIMHA & ORS.ETC.ETC.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 25/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Qurratulain, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master

(Madhu Narula)
Court Master