

Item No.101 1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XIIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 4733/2010

SHARIFUNNISA BEGUM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

V. VENKATESWARA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for early hearing)

WITH

C.A. No. 4734-4735/2010

(With appln.(s) for early hearing and Office Report)

C.A. No. 4736/2010

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 4837-4838/2010

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 6536-6537/2010

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23864-23865/2011

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 1196-1197/2012

(With appln.(s) for deletion of respondents and Office Report)

C.A. No. 7105-7106/2010

(With Office Report)

Date : 16/12/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. A. Ramesh,Adv.

Mr. R. Chandrachud,Adv.

Mr. Ram Krishna,Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai,Adv.

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar,Adv.

Item No.101 2

Mr. Tadimalla Baskar Gowtham,Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

Mr. S. Madhusudhan Babu,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. C. George Thomas,Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Venayagam Balan,Adv.

Mr. Ramandeep Kaur,Adv.

Mr. Prateek Dhir,Adv.

M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co,Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.

Ms. T. Anamika,Adv.

Ms. Akanksha Choudhary,Adv.

Ms. Uttara Babbar,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary,Adv.

Mr. Manoj C. Mishra,Adv.

Ms. Prabha Swami,Adv.

Mr. B. Ramana Murthy,Adv.

Mr. Ejaj Maqbool,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. No. 4734-4735/2010

Registry shall process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules. In the meantime, parties may file the statement of case.

SLP(C) No. 23864-23865/2011

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has failed to file the spare copies in compliance to order dated 25.11.2016 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber. Hence, notice could not be issued to the unserved

Item No.101 3

respondents. Registry shall take appropriate steps, as per rules.

C.A. No. 1196-1197/2012

The application for deletion of unserved respondents has already been listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber. However, Ld. Counsel has stated that the said application has been allowed. If so, Registry shall process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules. In the meantime, may file the statement of case.

C.A. No. 4837-4838/2010

Ld. Counsel for the parties have not filed the statement of case within the statutory period. Filing of Statement of Case is not mandatory as per amended Supreme Court Rules, 2013. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

C.A. No. 6536-6537/2010

Lrs. Of deceased respondent Nos. 5 and 7 in C.A. No. 6536/2010 have refused to accept the dasti notice which is not proper mod of valid service. However, Ld. Counsel for the appellants has filed an I.A. for paper publication on behalf of these respondents. Registry to process the same and if found to be in order the same shall be treated as allowed and further action may be taken, as per rules.

I.A. for impleadment filed by Ms. T. Anamika, Ld. Counsel is registered but in the meantime she has elevated to the Bench. Accordingly notice for making alternative was issued to the concerned party which has been received unserved with tracking remarks "SDoor Locked" \235. As of now, there is no one to pursue this

I.A. therefore, this fact may be placed before the Hon'ble Court as and when the matter is listed.

Item No.101 4

C.A. No. 4733/2010

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the Lrs of deceased respondent Nos. 83 and 85.

C.A. No. 4736/2010

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the Lrs of deceased respondent Nos.5 and 7.

C.A. No. 7105-7106/2010

Ld. Counsel for the appellants shall take appropriate steps to serve the Respondent Nos. 15,63 and 82 in C.A. No. 7105/2010 and respondent Nos. 23,10 and 78 in C.A. No. 7106/2010. List again on 6.1.2017 .

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

MG