

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4731-4732/2010

T.RAVI & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B.CHINNA NARASIMHA & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. For impleadment, permission to file additional documents, exemption from filing O.T., deletion of Respondent Nos. 7(I) & 71(I) in CA Nos.4731-4732 of 2010 and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 4733/2010

(With appln. early hearing and exemption and permission to file lengthy list of dates))

C.A. No. 4734-4735/2010

(C/delay in filing substitution appl. And deletion of the name of respondent and early hearing and exemption and exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment as party respondent and permission to file additional documents and permission to file lengthy list of dates and substitution of deceased respondent and office report)

C.A. No. 4736/2010

(C/delay in filing substitution appln. And deletion of the name of respondent and early hearing and exemption and permission to file lengthy list of dates and substitution.)

C.A. No. 4837-4838/2010

(Dispensing with service of notice and impleadment and permission to file lengthy ;list of dates and office report)

C.A. No. 6536-6537/2010

(With (With (With (With appln.(s) for compromise and appln.(s) for impleadment and appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for substituted service and Office Report)

C.A. No. 4276-4277/2011

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23864-23865/2011

(Impleadment as party respondent and Office Report)

C.A. No. 1196-1197/2012

(Impleadment and permission to file lengthy list of dates)

C.A. No. 7105-7106/2010

(Deletion of proforma respondents and permission to file lengthy list of dates)

Date : 31/01/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For the appearing Parties	Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv. Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.
CA No.4731-32/10	Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
CA No.4733, 4734-35/10,	Mr. SUK Sagar, Adv. Ms. Beena Madhavan, Adv. Mr. Krishna Kr. Singh, Adv. Mr. M.A. Mokheem, Adv. Ms. Azra Rehman, Adv. Ms. Roshni W. Anand, Adv. Mr. Amir Nabi, Adv. Ms. Priyanka Gladson, Adv. Ms. Swati Bhardwaj, Adv. M/s.Lawyer S Knit & Co,Advs.
CA No.4734-35/10	Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv. Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv. Mr. Ram Krishna, Adv. Mr. M.A. Mokheem, Adv. Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai,Adv.
SLP No.23864-65/11	Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.
CA Nos.1196-97/12	Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv. Mr. Wajid A. Kamil, Adv. Mr. C. George Thomas, Adv. Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.
CA No.4733/2010	Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv. Mr. A Ramesh, Adv.
CA No.4736/2010	Ms. Shilpi Gupta, Adv. Mr. Ganni Krishna, Adv. Mr. R. Chandrachud,Adv. Mr. Syed Ahmed Naqvi, Adv. Mr. Srikant Naveen M., Adv.

CA No.4837-38/10	Mr. Balasubrahmanyam Kamarsu, Adv. Mr. Tadimalla Bhaskar Gowtham, Adv. Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.
CA No.6536-37/10	Mr. H.P. Ravel, Sr.Adv., Sr. Adv. Mr. S. Madhusudhan Babu, Adv. Mr. Raghav Gupta, Adv. Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv. Mr. Nipun Saxena, Adv. Mr. Yajur Mittal, Adv.
CA No.7105-06/10	Mr. Hemal Kirti Kumar Sheth, Adv. Mr. A. Venayagam Balan,Adv.
CA NO.4276-77/11	Mr. T. V. Ratnam,Adv.
Nos.99 & 100 in CA 4731-32/10	Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv. Mr. Gudipati G. Kashyap, Adv. Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.
For Impleadment	Mr. Ram Lal Roy,Adv. Mr. B. K. Satija,Adv. Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv. Mr. M.V. Raman, Adv. Ms. T. Anamika, Adv. Mr. Ajay Choudhury, Adv. Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, Adv. Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv. Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv. Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.
RR Nos. Lrs.of 5 and 7 in CA Nos.6536-37/10	Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv. Mr. Chaitanya Safaya, Adv. Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., Adv. Ms. Priya Aristotle, Adv. Ms. K. Priyadarshini, Adv. Mr. Hari Hara Kumar, Adv.
RR No.4 in CA Nos.4731 & 68 in	Mr. Munjal Bhatt, Adv. Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

CA No.4732/10	Mr. Joseph Aristotle S.,Adv.
RR Nos.2,3 in	Mr. Mahesh Agrawal, Adv.
CA No.4731 7	Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.
66-67 in	
CA No.4732/10	
RR Nos.5 & 7 in	Mr. A.K. Ganguly, Sr. Adv.
CA Nos.6536-37/10	Mr. Chaitanya Safaya, Adv.
	Mr. Joseph Aristotle S.,Adv.
	Mrs. Priya Aristotle, Adv.
	Ms. K. Priyadarshini, Adv.
CA No.4731-32/10	Mr. VVS Rao, Sr. Adv.
	Mr. B. Shrivanth Shankar, Adv.
	Mr. Vijayshree Pattnaik, Adv.
	Mr. Amit K. Nain,Adv.
RR No.1 in	Ms. Uttara Babbar,Adv.
CA No.4731/10,	Ms. Akanksha Choudhary, Adv.
CA No.6536/10 &	
RR No.65 in	
CA No.4732/10	
RR Nos.87-127 in	Ms. Archana Sahadeva, Adv.
CA No.6536-37/10	Mr. B. Ramana Murthy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Uttara Babbar, learned counsel appearing of Respondent No.1 in CA No. 4731/2010 and Respondent No.65 in CA No.4732/2010 and Respondent No.1 in CA No.6536/2010 commenced her arguments at 11.00 A.M. and spoke for few minutes. Mr. Dushyant Dave, learned senior counsel commenced his arguments at 11.45 A.M. and concluded at 1.00 P.M. Thereafter, Mr. Harin P. Raval, learned senior counsel started his arguments at

2.00 P.M. and concluded at 3.15 P.M. Mr. Jayant Bhushan, learned senior counsel started his arguments and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day, leaving the matters part heard.

List on 02.02.2017 as part heard on top of the Board.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KR. CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER